desire to see him but he had been away and was not available.

Now, here is a list of books which were Osho's own and which
he gifted to the library after having studied them. It will enhance
the interest of reader if he does not forget the Osho's date of
birth, which is Dec, 11,1931. Almost each book bears his distinct
signature. Most of the books also bear the date.

S. No. Name of the Book Author's Name
1. That They All May Be One by Amos R. Wells
(Signature - Rajneesh) 30.9.51

2. Stalin's Russia by Louis Fischer 1951.

3. Holy Terrors by Arthur Machen
(Short Stories) 07.03.54

4. The Mammath edited byJ.M. Parrish & John

R. Crossland

(Book of Thriller and Mysteries) (SD: Rajneesh
Chandra Mohan 10.08.52)

5. The Manatee by Nancy Bruff

6. Phulmat of the Hills by Verrier Elwin (Sd.
Rajneesh, 1 Feb. 1953.)

7. My Brother's Face by Dhan Gopal

Mukerjee

8 . 'Sacrifice' and Other Plays by Ravindra Nath Tagore
(SD Rajneesh Chandra
Mohan, 9th Sept.1952)

by George Manville Fen.
by Ishwara Topa (Sd.
Rajneesh 15.11.52)
by Philip Gibbs (Sd.
15.11.52)

9. The Golden Magnet
10. Facts about India

11. Since then

12. The Unbearable
Bassington'Saki' byH.H.. Munro
(Sd. Rajneesh
Ch. Mohan 20.3.55 Jabalpur)
13. Every Man's Library edited by Ernest Rhys

(Sd. Rajneesh, B.A. Prev;
D.N.Jain College, Jabalpur
1953).

(Sd. Rajneesh Chandra
Mohan, Jabalpur, 1953).

14. Strangers in India

15. The Devil and King
Johan by Philip Lindsay
(Sd. Rajneesh Chandra
Mohan 1953).
16. Woman in the Land
of Socialism by Nina Popora, Moscow
(SD Rajneesh Chandra Mohan, 01.04.50 Banaras, UP)
17. Something to Think About
Compiled by Hubert Philip
18. Lam-To the Slaughter by A.A. Fair (Sd
Rajneesh Chandra
Mohan 1953)
19. World Congress and General
Missionary Conventions of the Church of Christ
held at Chicago in September 1893.
20. Communist Reply to Congress by P.C. Joshi
Working Committee's
Charges.
21. The Planning of the
National Economy
of the USSR.
(SD... Rajneesh
Ch.Mohan. 19.01.50)
b y Basil Williams
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan - 23.03.52)
By George Preston
Mains
(SD...Rajneesh
Ch.Mohan, B.A.

22. The British Empire

23. Christianity and new age.



24,
25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

33.
34.

35.

Socrates at School
Vanity Fair

Christ's Revelation of God

Value, Price and Profit

The Intelligent Woman's
Guide to Socialism,
Capitalism and Fascism

30,000 on the Hoof
Flush

Ordinary Families

. The Poetical work of
John Keats

Selling's Murder

The Doctor Looks at
Life and Death

1649: A Novel of a Year

Prev.D.N.Jain College,
Jabalpur. 19.07.53)

by Brayne and Ryburn
by William Makepeace
Thackeray

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan B.A. (Prev.)
D.N.Jain College,
Jabalpur.

by William Teple

(Sd. Rajneesh

Ch. Mohan 02.09.51)
by Karl Marx

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 02.09.51
Banaras)

By Bernard Shaw

by Zane Grey

by Virginia Woolf

(SD Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 03.10.54)
byE. Arnot Robertson
(Sd. Rajneesh
03.10.54)

(Sd. 03.10.54)
by Alfred Tack

by Joseph Collins MD
by Jack Lindsay

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

This Believing World

The Personality of Napoleon

The House of the Seven Gables

Beowulf and the Ramayana

Progress and History Essays

The House of Exile

Progress and poverty

The Truth about American

Diplomats

Tales from the Decameron

Government

The House that Hitler Built

by Lewis Browne
(Sd. Rajneesh
Ch.Mohan B.A.
Previous)

D.N. Jain College;
Jabalpur (M.P.) 1953

(SD Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 03.10.54)
byNathaniel
Hawthorne

by L.S. Marvin

(Sd Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1952)

by F.S. Marvin
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 21.09.52)
by Norawaln

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 21.09.52)
by Henry George
(SD. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 21.09.52)

by Anna Belle Bucar
(Sd. May Day 1950)
by Gilovanni
Boccaccio New York
(1955)

byJ.F. Rutherford
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 09.12.51)

by Stephen H. Roberts
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 09.03.52)



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Seven Red Sundays

The Ladder of Life from

German Bhasha Pravesh (Hindi)

Hind Swaraj

Will men be like Gods?

Outposts of War

Mother India

Jocasta and the Famished Cat

The Sages of Old Life in us

The Indian National Congress

Indian Love

Destroy Rides Again

by Raman J. Sender
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 21.07.52)
by A. Gowas Whyte
Molecule to Mind
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 23.08.53
Jabalpur)

by Prof. Satyabodh BAL
Krishna Hudlikar
by M.K. Gandhi

By Owen Francis
Dudley

by Gordon Young
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1953)

by Katharine Mayo
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 27.01.52)
by Anatole France
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1955)

by Glanvill

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan03.10.54)
by Acharya J.B.
Kripalani

(Signed: Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 31.08.51)
by Laurence Hope
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 31.08.51)
by Max Brand

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 22.08.54)

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.
70.

71.

Stalin and the Armed Forces
of the USSR

The Man of Property

Beat to Quarters
Little Known Facts about

Exploring by air

Adventurer's All

Letters to my Grandson on the
Glory of English Poetry

Self Help

A Naval Venture of an Armed
Cruiser Flee Surgeon

Mirror of Britain

Selected English Stories
Death Steals the Show

Short Stories of Yesterday

(SD... Rajneesh.
09.05.51 Indore)

by John Galsworthy
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1955)

by C.S. Forester

by Dale Carnegie
Well Known People
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 27.01.51)
by FV. Monk and H.T.
Winter

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 02.09.51)
by A.G. Hughes

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 07.01.51)

(Sd. Rajneesh, Shiv
Ratri, 20thFebruary
1955, Jabalpur)

by Samuel Smiles

by J.E. Sewell

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1953 Jabalpur)
by John Hanpden

by John Bude

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1953 Jabalpur)
by F.H.Pritchard,



72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

Broken Earth
Subject India
The Psychology of Childhood
The Dark Street
The Russian Peasants and

Other Studies
Children of the Earth

The Mysterious Yangtze
The Moon and Six pence
The Mother

In foreign Lands and at Home

Evolution at the Bar
USSR: Her Life and Her People

Modern English Literature
The King's Treasures of

Literature

I found no peace

Macamba

London

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 01.12.51)
by Maurice Hindus
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 05.02.55)
by H.N. Brails ford
by Naomi nor worthy,
New York

by Peter Chiyney,
London

by John Maynard
by Ethel Mannin

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 1953)

by W.S. Mangham
by Pearl S. Buck,
London

by M.Kendra Shova &
[. Turin

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 10.02.51)
by Philip Mauro
by Maurice Dobbs
(London)

by G.H. Mair

General Editor: Sir A.T.
Quiller Covett

by Webb Miller

(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 10.08.52)

by Lilia Van Saher; New

88.

89.

90.

91.

Morlowe's Tragical History of

Dr. Fansters and Goethe's Faust,

York
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 22.08.54)

part-1 by John Austere, Translated

How to Live the Victorious Life
Casino for Sale

The Ship Builders

(Sd. 1953)

by an Unknown
Christian

by Caryl Brahms and
S.J. Simon

by George Blata
(London)



