desire to see him but he had been away and was not available.

Now, here is a list of books which were Osho's own and which he gifted to the library after having studied them. It will enhance the interest of reader if he does not forget the Osho's date of birth, which is Dec, 11, 1931. Almost each book bears his distinct signature. Most of the books also bear the date.

signature. Most of the books	also bear the date.
S. No. Name of the B	ook Author's Name
1. That They All May Be	One by Amos R. Wells
(Signature - Rajneesh)	30.9.51
2. Stalin's Russia	by Louis Fischer 1951.
3. Holy Terrors	by Arthur Machen
(Short Stories)	07.03.54
4. The Mammath edited	by J.M. Parrish & John
	R. Crossland
(Book of Thriller and	Mysteries) (SD: Rajneesh
Chandra Mohan 10.08.52)	nd studying books on different sub-
5. The Manatee	by Nancy Bruff
6. Phulmat of the Hills	by Verrier Elwin (Sd.
	Rajneesh, 1 Feb. 1953.)
7. My Brother's Face	by Dhan Gopal
	Mukerjee
8. 'Sacrifice' and Other Pla	ys by Ravindra Nath Tagore
	(SD Rajneesh Chandra
	Mohan, 9th Sept.1952)
9. The Golden Magnet	by George Manville Fen.
10. Facts about India	by Ishwara Topa (Sd.
	Rajneesh 15.11.52)
11. Since then	by Philip Gibbs (Sd.
	15.11.52)
12. The Unbearable	
Bassington 'Saki' by H.H	. Munro
	(Sd. Rajneesh
mera iccued, Ocho badwritten	Ch. Mohan 20.3.55 Jabalpur)
13. Every Man's Library	edited by Ernest Rhys
O.4	p.1. 101

	D.N.Jain College, Jabalpur 1953).
14. Strangers in India	(Sd. Rajneesh Chandra Mohan, Jabalpur, 1953).
15. The Devil and King Johan by Philip Lindsay	poleon
Mohan B.A. (Prev.)	(Sd. Rajneesh Chandra Mohan 1953).
16. Woman in the Land	
of Socialism	by Nina Popora, Moscow
(SD Rajneesh Chandra Moh	
17. Something to Think Abo	
Compiled	by Hubert Philip
18. Lam-To the Slaughter	by A.A. Fair (Sd
To treatifet, nel	Rajneesh Chandra
	Mohan 1953)
19. World Congress and Ge	•
	s of the Church of Christ
held at Chicago in Sept	
20. Communist Reply to Co	
	Working Committee's
	Charges.
21. The Planning of the	ena geo
National Economy	
of the USSR.	
of the ossit.	(SD Rajneesh
	Ch.Mohan. 19.01.50)
22. The British Empire	b y Basil Williams
22. The British Empire	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
	Mohan – 23.03.52)
22 Christianity and now as	the state of the s
23. Christianity and new ag	Mains
	TE EXOLUTION TO THE PARTY.
	(SDRajneesh
	Ch.Mohan, B.A.

(Sd Raineesh B A Prev:

	Prev.D.N.Jain College,
	Jabalpur. 19.07.53)
24. Socrates at School	by Brayne and Ryburn
25. Vanity Fair	by William Makepeace
	Thackeray
	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
	Mohan B.A. (Prev.)
	D.N.Jain College,
	Jabalpur.
26. Christ's Revelation of God	by William Teple
	(Sd. Rajneesh
	Ch. Mohan 02.09.51)
27. Value, Price and Profit	by Karl Marx
by A.A. Fair (Sd	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
	Mohan 02.09.51
	Banaras)
28. The Intelligent Woman's Guide to Socialism,	
Capitalism and Fascism	
	By Bernard Shaw
29. 30,000 on the Hoof	by Zane Grey
30. Flush	by Virginia Woolf
	(SD Rajneesh Ch.
	Mohan 03.10.54)
31. Ordinary Families	by E. Arnot Robertson
10. Facilitation(although)	(Sd. Rajneesh
	03.10.54)
32. The Poetical work of John Keats	
Mohint-28/08/30)	(Sd. 03.10.54)
33. Selling's Murder	by Alfred Tack
34. The Doctor Looks at	Kajneesn
Life and Death	by Joseph Collins MD
35. 1649: A Novel of a Year	by Jack Lindsay
	A State Anni Allaha
96	Beloved Osho

36.	This Believing World	by Lewis Browne (Sd. Rajneesh Ch.Mohan B.A. Previous) D.N. Jain College;
27	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch. •	Jabalpur (M.P.) 1953
3/.	The Personality of Napoleon	M0 15_1 & _ 1
		(SD Rajneesh Ch.
20	esh (Hiddi)-by-Prof. Saryaboldiy BA	Mohan 03.10.54)
38.	The House of the Seven Gables	byNathaniel
20	by M.K. Gandhi	Hawthorne
39.	Beowulf and the Ramayana	by I.S. Marvin
		(Sd Rajneesh Ch.
40	by Gordon Young	Mohan 1952)
40.	Progress and History Essays	by F.S. Marvin
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
4.4	by Kathamie Mayer	Mohan 21.09.52)
41.	The House of Exile	by Norawaln
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
42	shed Car by Anatole France	Mohan 21.09.52)
42.	Progress and poverty	by Henry George
		(SD. Rajneesh Ch.
4.2	in us by Glanvill	Mohan 21.09.52)
43.	The Truth about American	1955, Intelliger)
	Diplomats	by Anna Belle Bucar
	Congress "by Achilya List	(Sd. May Day 1950)
44.	Tales from the Decameron	by Gilovanni
		Boccaccio New York
4.5	Mohan 31:08.51)	(1955)
45.	Government	by J.F. Rutherford
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
A.C.	Ti (12 Estate in 101)	Mohan 09.12.51)
46.	The House that Hitler Built	by Stephen H. Roberts
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
		Mohan 09.03.52)
D 1	101	

47.	Seven Red Sundays	by Raman J. Sender (Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	59	Stalin and the Armed Forces of the USSR		
		Mohan 21.07.52)	1		(SD Rajneesh.	
48.	The Ladder of Life from	by A. Gowas Whyte	8.8	a subnitt ophuaM vd story of	09.05.51 Indore)	
		Molecule to Mind	60.	The Man of Property	by John Galsworthy	
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
		Mohan 23.08.53	i		Mohan 1955)	
		Jabalpur)		Beat to Quarters	by C.S. Forester	
49.	German Bhasha Pravesh (Hindi)	by Prof. Satyabodh BAL	62.	Little Known Facts about	by Dale Carnegie	
		Krishna Hudlikar			Well Known People	
50.	Hind Swaraj	by M.K. Gandhi			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
51.	Will men be like Gods?	By Owen Francis			Mohan 27.01.51)	
		Dudley	63.	Exploring by air	by F.V. Monk and H.T.	
52.	Outposts of War	by Gordon Young			Winter	
	Essays by F.S. Marvin	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
		Mohan 1953)			Mohan 02.09.51)	
53.	Mother India	by Katharine Mayo	64.	Adventurer's All	by A.G. Hughes	
- 1	The bealsward wilner	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
		Mohan 27.01.52)			Mohan 07.01.51)	
54.	Jocasta and the Famished Cat	by Anatole France	65.	Letters to my Grandson on th	е	
	by Henry George	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.		Glory of English Poetry		
		Mohan 1955)			(Sd. Rajneesh, Shiv	
55.	The Sages of Old Life in us	by Glanvill			Ratri, 20th February	
	neoh	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.			1955, Jabalpur)	
		Mohan03.10.54)	66.	Self Help	by Samuel Smiles	
56.	The Indian National Congress	by Acharya J.B.	67.	A Naval Venture of an Armed		
	ieroin by Gilovanni	Kripalani		Cruiser Flee Surgeon		
		(Signed: Rajneesh Ch.	68.	Mirror of Britain	by J.E. Sewell	
		Mohan 31.08.51)			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
57	. Indian Love	by Laurence Hope			Mohan 1953 Jabalpur)
3,	(Sd. Rajnesan Ch.	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	69.	Selected English Stories	by John Hanpden	
		Mohan 31.08.51)	70.	Death Steals the Show	by John Bude	
58	. Destroy Rides Again	by Max Brand			(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.	
	(Sd. Regarded be)	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.			Mohan 1953 Jabalpur))
		Mohan 22.08.54)	71.	Short Stories of Yesterday	by F.H.Pritchard,	
98		Beloved Osho	Belo	oved Osho		99
70						

		London
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
		Mohan 01.12.51)
72.	Broken Earth	by Maurice Hindus
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
		Mohan 05.02.55)
73.	Subject India	by H.N. Brails ford
74.	The Psychology of Childhood	by Naomi nor worthy,
		New York
75.	The Dark Street	by Peter Chiyney,
		London
76.	The Russian Peasants and	
	Other Studies	by John Maynard
77.	Children of the Earth	by Ethel Mannin
-//	(Sd. Rainensh Ch.	(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
		Mohan 1953)
78	The Mysterious Yangtze	64. Adventurer's All v
	The Moon and Six pence	by W.S. Mangham
	The Mother	by Pearl S. Buck,
00.	The Mother	London
81.	In foreign Lands and at Home	
01.	III Torcigii zanas ana at nom	I. Turin
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
		Mohan 10.02.51)
01	Evolution at the Bar	by Philip Mauro
83.		
83.	USSK: Her Life and Her Peop	(London)
0.4	Madaw Fuelish Literature	by G.H. Mair
	Modern English Literature	by G.H. Mail
85.	The King's Treasures of	Canada Editary Sin A T
	Literature	General Editor: Sir A.T.
	by John Hanpden	Quiller Covett
86.	I found no peace	by Webb Miller
		(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
	Mohan 1953 Jabalpur	Mohan 10.08.52)
87.	Macamba	by Lilla Van Saher; New

York
(Sd. Rajneesh Ch.
Mohan 22.08.54)
rlowe's Tragical History of

88. Morlowe's Tragical History of Dr. Fansters and Goethe's Faust, part- 1 by John Austere, Translated

(Sd. 1953)

89. How to Live the Victorious Life by an Unknown

Christian

90. Casino for Sale

91.

by Caryl Brahms and

S.J. Simon

The Ship Builders by George Blata

(London)